## LINN COUNTY JUVENILE DEPARTMENT



104 4<sup>th</sup> S. W. Room 200, P O Box 100 Albany OR 97321 Phone: 541-967-3853 Fax: 541-967-4268

## **PARENTAL SUPERVISION PLANS**

Parental Supervision Plans are designed to help parents understand clear and specific instructions given to them by the court to help ensure their efforts in assisting their son or daughter to complete the conditions of their probation.

Each Parental Supervision Plan is developed individually to help outline the level of supervision needed from a parent/guardian.

A few examples of possible conditions for the parent/guardian;

- Get youth to and from scheduled appointments
- Enroll the youth in an educational program
- Monitor youth's school attendance
- Supervise youth's peer associations
- Ensure youth adheres to curfew requirements

Parental Supervision Plans can have additional requirements if needed and ordered by the court.

Violation of the Parental Supervision Plan by parent(s) or legal guardian(s) of youth offenders may result in a fine by the Court, not to exceed \$1,000.00 pursuant to ORS 419C.570 or may also result in the charges of contempt of court as provided by ORS 419A.180.

All parents/guardians of youth participating in the Juvenile Accountability Court ( JAC ) will have a Parental Supervision Plan in place at the time the youth is ordered into JAC.

tlynn@co.linn.or.us